Contract Proposal 72503
Modification No. 1
January 25, 2017

City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 1
Pick-up Truck, Vans, and SUVs

Vendor Name Towne Ford Sales Date

Sales rep Frank Ginotti Buyer Name:
Address 1601 El Camino Real Term Contract:
Address Redwood City, CA 94063 City Blanket No.
E-mail: FGinotti@aol.com Type:

Not-to-exceed amount:

Start End
Modifieation Date date date Amount

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Original contract 05-01-15  01-31-17 $6,000,000

January 25, 2017
Lin Repola

72503
BPSF00004176
Indefinite quantity
$6,000,000

Other changes

Modification No. 1~ 1-25-17 02-01-17  01-31-18 No Change  Extends Contract
Updates Contract Terms & Conditions
Updates Pricing
Deletes Contract Items

This modification changes the contract as follows:

e Contract extended through 01-31-2018

e Changes to contract terms & Conditions

o Increases the unit price per vehicle based on current manufacturer’s invoice dated 12/26/16 and

allowed per contract section 74, Price Adjustment.

e Deletes contract items 11,12,23,47,48,49,53,56 and 58.

KRl yr)

Approved by the City: 941

Approved by Contractor:

Purchasé Lop

Frank Ginotti, Towne Ford

Page 1 of 2

213/ 1

Date

A5 ST

Date



Contract Proposal 72503
Modification No. 1

January 25, 2017
Trem | Spec [ Vehicle Deseription ~[Fuel | Awarded Vehiole Mir, | Vehicle

S |Type |andModel |BaseCost.
3 A3 | 5 Passenger Compact Van Gas Ford Transit Connect | $23,469.00
5 B2 | 7 Passenger Compact Van Gas Ford Transit Connect | $23,600.00
+H 52 | 15-Passenger- Van-48"-WEB Diesel Ford Transit $33450:00
2 E3 | 15 passengervan-Gasoline Gas FordTransit $20-450.00
23 | --Fon-Carge-Van-&N& ENG Ford-Transit $£36:800:00
40 | M3 | 3/4 Ton Crew Cab PU Gas Ford F-250 $28,563.00
41 | M4 | 3/4 Ton Extended Cab 4x4 PU Gas Ford F-250 $30.618.00
47 M | FTon-Cab-&-Chassis-Crew-Cab-DRW Gas Ford-F-330 £3-4135:00
48 | N2 | +FenCab-& Chassis—Crew-Cab Gas Ford-E-330 $27.760.00
44 N3 | Ten-Cab-&Chassis- Extended-Cab-DRW | Gas Ford-1<350 $27:050:00
50 N4 | 1 Ton Cab & Chassis, Extended Cab Gas Ford F-350 $28,693.00
52 N6 | 1 Ton Cab & Chassis, Regular Cab Gas Ford F-350 $26,967.00
33 | NZ | Hon-Crew-Cab-dxd-Cab-&-Chassts Gas FordH:-350 $31-450.00
54 N8 | 1 Ton Crew Cab 4x4 PU Box Delete Gas Ford F-350 $34,743.00
55 N9 | 1 Ton Crew Cab 4x4 PU Gas Ford F-350 $33,966.00
56 | N | - Ton-Crew-Cab-RU-Box Delete Gas EordF-350 $29.195.00
57 | N11 | 1 Ton Crew Cab PU Gas Ford F-350 $30,971.00
58 | N2 | HFon-Extended-Cab-<hed-Cab-& Chassis Gas Eord-F-330 $29:900.00
59 | N13 | 1 Ton Extended Cab 4x4 PU Box Delete Gas Ford F-350 $32,500.00
60 | N14 | 1 Ton Extended Cab 4x4 PU Gas Ford F-350 $32,238.00
62 | N16 | 1 Ton Extended Cab PU Gas Ford F-350 $28,881.00
66 | N20 | 1 Ton Regular Cab PU Box Delete Gas Ford F-350 $25,686.00

The following changes are incorporated into Term Contract 72503 Pick-up Trucks, Vans and
SUV’s.

1) Special Condition 70.J, Specifications is hereby amended to include the following additional
language:

Aftermarket quotes to be valid for a minimum of ninety (90) days from date of issuance.
2) Special Condition 72.E, Delivery is hereby deleted in its entirety.

3) Special Condition 72.F, Delivery is hereby deleted in its entirety.

Page 2 of 2




